In the present study, kinetic short term fluctuation has been investigated in the 
paracentral and peripheral visual field during standard kinetic examinations in 
normal, glaucomatous and suspected glaucomatous subjects. 

Materials and methods 

One hundred and five eyes of 105 patients (35 normal, 35 with suspected glau- 
coma and 35 with chronic open-angle glaucoma) were studied. All eyes with 
suspected glaucoma had IOP >22 mm Hg and a normal visual field in previous 
examinations The eyes with chronic open-angle glaucoma presented slight visual